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DIVISION MEMORANDUM
No. 9> s,2024

PARTICIPATION TO THE NATIONAL TRAINING OF SPORTS CLUB
FACILITATORS ON THE TEACHING OF SPORTS SPECIFIC SKILLS

To : Chief Education Supervisors
Public Schools District Supervisors
Elementary and Secondary School Heads
Private Elementary and Secondary School Heads
All Others Concern

1. Pursuant to the Memorandum OM-OUOPS-2024-10-07365 re: National
Training of Sports Club Facilitators on the Teaching of Sports Specific Skills, this
Office announces the selected participants to the said activity to be conducted
at Teacher’s Camp, Baguio City on October 7-11, 2024.

2.  List of recommended participants in this activity is attached to this
memorandum. If the absence of the recommended participants will hamper the
school operation, this office should be notified as soon as possible by the School
Head for replacement. Likewise, identified participants are advised to register at
https://bit.ly/NTSSS2024 on or before September 25, 2024.

3. Expenses on foods and accommodation of the participants shall be
charged to FY 2024 Physical Fitness and School Sports Fund while
transportation expenses are chargeable against local funds/school Maintenance
and Other Operating Expenses (MOOE) subject to the usual accounting and
auditing rules and regulations.

4.  For information and guidance of all concerned.

CECILE €. FERRO CESO VI
Assistant Schopls Division Superintendent
icer-In-Charge
Office of the Schools Division Superintendent
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Republic of the PHilippines
Bepartment of Education
Region V - Bicol

TANGGAPANG PANSANGAY NG CATANDUANES

PARTICIPANTS TO THE NATIONAL TRAINING OF SPORTS CLUB FACILITATORS

ON THE TEACHING OF SPORTS SPECIFIC SKILLS

Teacher’s Camp, Baguio City
October 7-11, 2024

No Name of Participant Position School Event DepEd E-mail Address
1. Rannel A. Cuerdo T-II Bato RDHS Arnis rannel.cuerdo@deped.gov.ph
2. John B. Talion T-III Tucao-Maysuram IS Arnis john.talion@deped.gov.ph
3. Maricon P. Romero T-III Cavinitan ES Dancesports maricon.romero@deped.govph
4. Jeya B. Lopez T-1I PSAT Dancesports jeya.lopez@deped.gov.ph
5. Jhonney Boy D. Bernal HT-II Solong Primary School Pencak Silat jhonneyboy.bernal@deped.gov.ph
6. Zoilo T. Mendez T-II Viga RDHS Pencak Silat zoilo.mendez@deped.gov.ph
7. Ferdinand T. Tusi SP-1 Yocti Elem. School Sepak Takraw ferdinand.tusiO01@deped.gov.ph
8. Kim A. Tuplano T-III SAVS Sepak Takraw kim.tuplano@deped.gov.ph
9. Jason V. Jimenez T-III CNHS Table Tennis jason.jimenez001@deped.gov.ph
10. | Christopher V. Villamartin T-III Viga RDHS Table Tennis christopher.villamartin@deped.gov.ph
11. | Gilbert D. Levico T-1 Viga RDHS Wushu gilbert.levico@deped.gov.ph
12. | Jhon Paulo M. Gianan T-1I CNHS Wushu jhonpaulo.gianan@deped.gov.ph
13. | Fidel A. Vegim p SP II Calatagan High School | DSO fidel.vegim@deped.gov.ph
Prepared by: APPROVED:
FID A. VEGIM CECILE Q. FERRO CESO VI
SP I1/D§0O Assistant Schogls Division Superintendent
OIC, Office of the 8chools Division Superintendent
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